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BUDGET SUMMARY
City of Mascotte, Florida - Fiscal Year 2020-2021

* THE PROPOSED OPERATINGBUDGET EXPENDITURESOF THE CITY OF MASCOTTE
ARE 7.5% LESS THANLAST YEAR'S TOTAL OPERATINGEXPENDITURES.

GENERAL
Per 1 FUND

7.1

Millageper $1,000
Ad Valorem Taxes 7.1323 1,443,417
Delinquent Property Taxes 60,000
Sales and Use Taxes 408,000
pact Fees

& Permits 681,500
Fees 892,400

ntergovernmentai 738,883
for Services 32,600

& Forfeitures 10,000
Income 32,000

Sources

4
n

of Reserves
Revenues,

Sources

Government 1,171,600
Safety 2,230,400

blicWorks 896,800
Expenses

Outlay
Service

to Reserves

Reserves, and Balances $
TENATIVE,ADOPTED,AND/ORFINALBUDGETS FILEIN
NG AUTH TYAS A RECORD.

ENTERPRISE
FUNDS

279,500

1,513,500

9,000
500
500

59

700

1,047,300
971,000

01 300

SPECIAL
REVENUEFUNDS

560,000
147,100

1,300

300

505 900

183,400
686,600
300,000

11

386

TOTAL
BUDGET

1,443,417
60,000

968,000
426,600
681 ,500
892,400
740,183

1,546,100
10,000
41,000

100

1,355,000
2,917,000
1,196,800
1,047,300

971,000

7 1

71 000

1 100
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S 4,342,100 4,298,800

3,802,385 $

CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

GENERAL FUND RECAP
FISCAL YEAR2020-2021

Revenues

Property Taxes

Delinquent Property Taxes

Sales and Use Tax

Licenses & Permits

Fire Assessment Fees

Solid Waste Assessment Fees

Street LightingAssessment
intergovernmental

Charges for Service

Fines and Forfeitures

Miscellaneous Income
Transfers in

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Mayor and Council

Administration

Finance

Legal

Community Development

Code Compliance

Police

Fire

Sanitation

Public Works
Street Lighting

Fleet Maintenance
Parks and Recreation

Total Expenditures

$

FY2019
ACTUAL

1,003,432

42,126

421,574

910,612

274,549

477,232

125,713

695,227

98,993

10,813

101,895

166

62,648

219,941

271,713

66,993

389,581

30,607

1,068,382

849,893

395,043

153,393

99,215

68,105

514

FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

1,156,423 1,217,287 1,443,
41754,353 70,000 60,000

412,846 414,613 408,000

645,973 815,800 681,500

274,455 288,900 277,600

429,780 452,400 490,200

133,285 140,300 124,600

669,826 769,800 738,883

78,057 99,500 32,600

9,655 7,000 10,000

57,845 29,000 32,000

37

5 3,922,493

83,907 95,800 90,600

175,029 249,600 192,800

337,776 354,300 394,500

83,971 85,000 100,000

352,137 477,000 393,700

31,759 35,000 38,200

1,108,089 1,200,200 1,298,200

694,655 947,600 894,000

426,628 383,500 437,200

128,537 146,700 157,800

111,977 140,300 124,600

67,920 77,100 77,200
1 000 1 000

5 4,342,100 800



$738,883

$32,600

$60,000

$408,000

CITYOF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA
General Fund - $4,298,800

FiscalYear - 2020-2021

Revenues

$1°'°°°
$32,000

$1,443,417

$892,400

$681,500

Property Taxes

Deliquent Property Taxes

Sales and Use Tax

Licenses& Permits

Assessment Fees

Intergovernmental

Charges for Services

« Fines and Forefeitures

Miscellaneous
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

REVENUE DETAIL

GENERAL FUND

310000 - TAXES

1-311000 PROPERTY TAXES

1-311100 INTEREST- PROPERTY TAXES

1-311200 DELINQUENTPROPERTY TAXES

1-312300 COUNTYONE-CENT GAS TAX

1-312410 LOCALOPTIONGAS TAX - 6TH CENT

1—314100 UTILITYTAX - DUKE ENERGY

1-3141 10 UTILITYTAX - SECO/SUMTERELECTRIC

1—314400UTILITYTAX - LKAPOPKA GAS

1-314800 UTILITYTAX - SUBRUBAN PROPANE

1-315000 COMMUNICATIONSSERVICES TAX

1-316000 LOCALBUSINESS TAX

TAXES TOTAL

320000 - LICENSESAND PERMITS

1-322000 BUILDINGPERMITS

1-322010 FENCE/SLABEPERMIT FEES

1-322015 FENCE/SLABREINSPECTIONFEES

1-322050 SITE DEVELOPMENTPERMIT FEES

1-322100 INSPECTIONFEES

1-322101 FIRE DEPT. INSPECTION FEES

1-322102 FIRE DEPT. PLANREVIEWS

1-3221 10 INFRASTRUCTUREINSPECTIONFEES

1-322111 ADDRESSINGASSIGNMENTFEE

1-322112 ROAD NAMERESERVATIONFEE

1-3221 13 ROAD NAMING/RENAMINGFEE

1-322120 ADMINISTRATIVEFEES

1-322140 CHANGEOF OCCUPANCY FEES

1-323100 FRANCHISEFEE - DUKE ENERGY

1-323110 FRANCHISEFEE - SECO-SUMTERELECTRIC

1-323400 FRANCHISEFEE - LKAPOPKA GAS

1-323700 FRANCHISEFEE - SOLID WASTE

FY2019
ACTUAL

1,003,432

296

41,830

20,313

115,431

61,394

118,891

3,196

235

86,047

1

5 1,467,132

466,800

1,297

250

14,707

24,405

800

352

4,200

104,053

3,725

75,109

155,533

3,244

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

1,156,423

230

54,123

27,361

114,843

54,705

110,1 18

2,460

192

94,935

S 1.623.622

234,007

2,580

360

11,205

17,028

660

35,040

89,258

2,520

67,782

140,508

2,584

7 149

FY2020 FY2021
ADOPTED PROPOSED
BUDGET BUDGET

1,217,287 1,443,417

70,000 60,000

21,000 15,000

120,000 110,000

52,000 58,000

110,000 115,000

3,113 2,500

500 500

93,000 98,000

9.000

$ 1,701,900 $ 1.911.417

427,800 250,000

4,000

500

25,000 12,000

35,000 20,000

1,000 500

1,000 500

2,000 25,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

50,000 92,000

3,000 3,000

80,000 75,000

145,000 152,000

3,000 3,000

7



6.400 6.450 8.000 5.000

5 J88, ,4B3,4§3 5 £97,400 5 .573.

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

REVENUE DETAIL

GENERALFUND

1-325200 ASSESSMENT FEE - FIRE

1-325300 ASSESSMENT FEE - SOLID WASTE SERVICE

1-325400 ASSESSMENT FEE - STREET LIGHTING

1-329510 ZONINGFEES

1-329520 REZONINGAPPLICATIONFEES

1—329530APPLICATIONFOR ANNEXATION

1-329540 DEVELOPMENTPLANNINGFEES

1-329550 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

LICENSESANDPERMITS TOTAL

330000 - INTERGOVERNMENTALREVENUE

1-331500 FEDERALGRANT - FEMA

1-334110 STATE GRANT — DEO

1-334300 FRDAP — GRANT

1-334920 STATE GRANT - POLICE

1-334922 STATE GRANT - FLORIDAWILDLIFECOMMISSION

1-335121 MUNICIPALREVENUESHARING/SALESTAX

1-335122 MUNICIPALREVENUESHARING/GASTAX

1-335140 MOBILEHOMELICENSE FEES

1-335150 ALCOHOLBEVERAGELICENSE FEES

1-335180 LOCALGOVERNMENT1/2 CENT SALES TAX

1-335190 FDOT STREET LIGHTINGMAINTENANCE

1-335195 FDOT STREET MAINTENANCEAGREEMENT

1-335198 FDOT TRAFFICSIGNALMAINT.AGREEMENT

1-335200 FIREFIGHTERSSUPPLEMENTALCOMPENSATION

1-337710 GRANTS- FLORIDALEAGUE

1-338200 COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPTS

INTERGOVERNMENTALREVENUETOTAL

FY2019
ACTUAL

274,549

477,232

125,713

7,750

34.890

1 106

41,049

2,687

197,872

60,454

140

2,370

349,731

16,802

5,640

3,307

3,840

6,000

FY 2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

274,455

429,780

133,285

6,120

22,692

$ 1

6,300

204,727

60,909

249

1,488

362,886

16,800

5,700

5,000

3,840

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

288,900

452,400

140,300

7,000

1,000

1,000

19,000

112,500

6,300

202,000

61,000

200

1,500

350,000

16,600

5,700

5,000

3,600

FY 2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

277,600

490,200

124,600

6,000

500

500

25,000

1 900

14,000

100,000

189,683

56,000

200

1,500

350,000

16,600

5,700

5,000



FY2010
ACTUAL

4.272

3.293

1,323

1.933

3.son

1,2395

21me
2250

3,222

35,300

14029

FV2021
PROPOSED

BUDGET

4.400

3,100

1,DOD

4.100

3,000

$000

8,000

2.000

500

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

REVENUE DETAIL

FY 2020 FY2020
ESTIMATED ADOPTED

ACTUAL BUDGET
GENERAL FUND

340000 - CHARGES FOR SERVICE

1-340000 SERVICE CHARGES - OUTSIDE SALES 4,406 4,000

1-340400 SERVICE CHARGES- WATER 3,182 5,000

1-340450 SERVICE CHARGES - STORMWATER 329 2,000

1-341105 RENTALPROPERTY REGISTRY 4,096 2,000

1-341110 FORCLOSEDAND VACANT PROPERTY REGISTRY 2,880 2,000

1-341220 SERVICE CHARGES - GENERALFUND 5,880 10,000

1-341350 PERMIT SURCHARGECOLLECTIONFEES 8,468 25,000

1-341500 LEIN SEARCHES 2,592 2,000

1-342100 CHARGES FOR SERVICES - LAW ENFORCEMENT 756 500

1-342200 COUNTY FIRE CONTRACT 32,000 32,000

1-342201 COUNTYFIRE FOR ALS 13,087 14,000

1-343800 SALE OF CEMETERYLOTS

1-347200 CHARGES FOR SERVICES - PARK 8. RECS 381 1

CHARGES FOR SERVICE TOTAL $ 98.993 $ 78,057 $ 99.500 $ 32 600

350000 - FINES AND FORFEITS

1-351900 FINES ANDFORFEITURES 10,213 9,655 6,000 9,000

1-354100 FINES - CIVIL 500 500

1-354200 FINES - CODE COMPLIANCE 600 500 500

FINES ANDFORFEITS TOTAL $ 10.813 $ 9.655 $ 7.000 $ 10 000



AL

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

REVENUE DETAIL

FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
GENERAL FUND

360000 - MISCELLANEOUSREVENUE

1—36110OINTEREST INCOME 18,421 19,673 16,000 19,000

1-362000 TOWER RENT 5,883 3,000 3,000

1-362100 RENTALFEE CHARGE 6,335 4,080 5,000 5,000

1-364000 DISPOSITIONOF FIXEDASSETS 36,977 -

1-369300 INSURANCELIABILITYSETTLEMENTS 273 31,003

1-369430 MISCELLANEOUSPETITIONS 1,250

1-369900 MISCELLANEOUSINCOME 32,756 3,089 5,000 5.
0001-369940 REIMBURSEMENTS - -

MISCELLANEOUSREVENUETOTAL $ 101.895 $ 57.845 $ 29.000 $ 32.000

380000 - TRANSFERS IN

1-381200 TRANSFERS IN - 37.500

RESERVES TOTAL $ - $ $ 37.500 $

REVENUEGENERALFUNDTOT S 4.162.166 S 3,922,498 $ 4.342.100 5 4.298.800



CITYOF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA
General Fund - $4,298,800

Flscal Year - 2020-2021

Expenditures

$100,000
$90'50o$192,800

$124'60o $77,200
$394 500

$157,800

$100,000

$437,200

$393,700

$38,200

$894,000

Street Lighting

Fleet Maintenanc
eParksand Rec.

$1,298,200

Mayor and Council
Administration
Finance
Legal

Community Development
Code Compliance

Police
Fire

Sanitation



CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

MAYORAND COUNCIL

GENERALFUND

1-511000-1100 EXECUTIVESALARIES

1-511000-2100FICA

1-511000-2400 WORKERS COMPENSATION

1-511000-2500 UNEMPLOYMENT

PERSONNELEXPENSES

1-511000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-511000-3410TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-511000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-511000-4400 RENTALAND LEASES

1-511000-4520 INSURANCELIABILITY

1-511000-4700 PRINTINGAND BINDING

1-511000-4701CODIFICATION

1-511000-4810 PROMOTIONALACTIVITIES

1-511000-4900ADVERTISING

1-511000-4990MISCELLANEOUS

1-511000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-511000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-511000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUB/MEMBERSHIPS

1-511000-5430SEMINARSAND MEETINGS

1-511000-9900 ELECTIONEXPENSE

OPERATINGEXPENSES

FY2019 FY 2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

26.768 27.312

2.048 2.088

90 89

$ 906 5 29.489

2,104 4.898

7.915 8,591

1.191 1.188

174 364

7.639 14.899

4.952 7.682

442 832

2,280

194

45 148

378

5.070 6.394

1.736 780

$ 742

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

27.800

2.200

100

500

4,000

9.000

1.500

200

15.000

1.000

10.000

2.000

500

500

500

7.000

1.500

57 700 5

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

28.
300
2.
200

100

500

31 100

5.
000
9.
000
1.
500

500

15.
000

500

10.000

2.000

500

500

500

8.000

1,500

500



$

FY 2020

ADOPTED

BUDGET

FY 2021

PROPOSED

BUDGET

4. 500

4, $ ,500

$ 62,648 83,907 $ 95,800 $ 90,600



500

CITY OF MASCOTTE.FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL FUND

1-512000-1200 REGULAR SALARIES

1-512000-1600 PTO PAY

1-512000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-512000-2100 FICA

1-512000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1-512000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

1-512000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE

1-512000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE

1-512000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT

1-512000-2400 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PERSONNEL EXPENSES

1-512000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-512000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-512000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-512000-4120 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT

1-512000-4300 PUBLICUTILITIES

1-512000-4400 RENTALANDLEASES

1-512000-4510 INSURANCE— AUTO

1—512000-4520INSURANCE- LIABILITY

1-512000-4600 MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

1-512000-4610 R&MVEHICLES

1-512000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT

1-512000-4700 PRINTINGANDBINDING

FY2019 FY 2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

110,897

15,591

10.361

10.375

13,685

10.116

393

705

1.106

449

173.678

2.104

7.064

6.199

208

4.587

2.285

569

10.185

264

916

903

ACTUAL

67.804

16.357

6.257

7,778

9,184

7.032

261

374

794

273

1 114

2.397

11 .171

6.490

165

4.845

2.347

504

14.899

469

873

958

FY2020 FY 2021
ADOPTED PROPOSED
BUDGET BUDGET

67.000 68.
600

16,500 17,700

8,300 8.100

7.000 7,300

9.200 9.
500

8.200 7.900

400 500

500 500

900 900

300 300

$ 11 121

5.000 5.000

12.500 12.500

7.500 7.500

500 500

5.000 5.000

2.500 2.500

1.000 1.000

15.000 15.000

600 1.000

1.000 1.000

1.000 1.000

500



CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL FUND

1-512000-4960 RECORDINGANDTAXES

‘I-512000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-512000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-512000-5240 GAS/FUEL/TOLLS

1-512000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUB/MEMBERSHIPS

1—512000-5430 SEMINARSANDMEETINGS

1-512000-5600 SMALLTOOLS & EQUIPMENT

OPERATINGEXPENSES

1-512000-6400 CAPITALOUTLAY— EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

1-512000-9980 ADDITIONSTO RESERVE

OTHER USES

ADMINISTRATIONDEPARTMENT

Notes“

3100 - Records Destruction

3410 - Civic Ready Annual Fee

6400 - (2) Computer Replacements

FY2019 FY 2020 FY2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED

ACTUAL BUDGET

‘I08 500

2,753 3,000

1.000

1.795 2,500

2,131 2,500

7,010 6.500

$ 58.915 68.100

5 - .

63,200

$ - 63,200

$ 175.029 249.600

463

1,403

2.408

2,992

3,675

38

$ 46,263

5 -

$ .

S 219,941

$ 1.000

$ 4,500

5 3,000

FY 2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

500

3,000

500

2,500

2,500

7,000

$ 68,500

3,000

$ 3.000

5 192.800
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CITY OF MASCOTTE.FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

GENERALFUND

1-513000-1200 REGULAR SALARIES

1-513000-1600 PTO PAY

1-513000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-513000-2100 FICA

1-513000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1-513000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

1-513000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE

1-513000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE

1-513000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDING BENEFIT

1-513000-2400 WORKERSCOMPENSATION

PERSONNELEXPENSES

1-513000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-513000-3200 AUDITING

1-513000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-513000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-513000-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT

1-513000-4300 PUBLICUTILITIES

1-513000-4400 RENTALAND LEASES

1-513000-4520INSURANCE- LIABILITY

1-513000-4600 MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

1-513000-4900ADVERTISING

1-513000-5100 OFFICEIOPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-513000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-513000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUB/MEMBERSHIPS

FY 2019
ACTUAL

93.230

9.142

8,262

8.492

11.168

10.461

389

730

1,106

449

S 143

2,104

14.000

14.607

6,199

148

4,122

2.285

8,487

264

1.328

1,325

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

61.879

20.277

6,387

7.012

9.199

7.032

268

374

794

113

2.397

14.250

15.670

6,457

20

4.312

2.347

14,899

469

1.563

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

70.000

18.200

6,000

7.200

9,400

8,200

400

500

900

300

$ 121 100

4,000

17.000

16.000

7,500

500

4.500

2.500

15.000

600

2,500

1.000

1.500

FY2021
PROPOSED

BUDGET

71.
000
17.
400
6.400

7.300

9.500

7.900

500

500

900

300

$ 121 700

4.000

17.000

18.000

7,500

500

4,500

2.500

15.000

1,000

2.500

500
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FINANCEDEPARTMENT

GENERALFUND

1-513000-5430 SEMINARS8. MEETINGS

1-513000-5600 SMALLTOOLS & EQUIPMENT

OPERA TINGEXPENSES

1—513000-6400CAPITALOUTLAY- EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY

1-513000-9190 TRANSFEROUT TO CRA

TRANSFERS

FINANCEDEPARTMENTTOTAL

Notes“

3100 — Records Destruction

3410 - 1/2 of BlackMountainAnnual Fees in Technical Support

6400 - (2) Computer Replacements

9190 - CRA Tax Payment

62,458,062 (Current Year - 2020) -

28,007,297 X .O071323X .95 = $189,769

FY2019
ACTUAL

2.847

$ 59,065

69.219

5 69.219

3 271,713

5 1,000

$ 12,000

$ 3.000

$ 189.800

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

4,872

68,525

155,756

155,756

337,776

FY 2020 FY2021
ADOPTED PROPOSED
BUDGET BUDGET

5,000 5.
000

500 500

$ 78.100 80.
000

3.000

$ 3.000

155.100 189.800

$ 155,100 189,800

$ 354,300 394,500



FY 2019
ACTUAL ADOPTED

BUDGET

CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

LEGALDEPARTMENT

GENERAL FUND

1-514000-3120ATTORNEYFEES 66.993 79,572

1-514000-4900ADVERTISING 4.399

LEGALDEPARTMENTTOTAL 5 66.993 $ 83,971 $

Notes"

Advertising was combinedwithinthe General Fund and placed

in the Legal Department

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

60.000 80.
000

25.000 20.
000

85.000 $ 100.
000
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY 2019 FY2020 FY 2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENT

GENERAL FUND

1-519000-1200 REGULARSALARIES - 71,458 72,000 74,000

1-519000-1600 PTO PAY 16,207 16,600 17,400

1-519000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY 6,322 8,100 8,400

1-519000-2100 FICA 8,025 7,500 7,600

1-519000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION 9,402 9,700 10,000

1-519000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE - 7,188 8,700 8,300

1-519000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE 276 500 600

1-519000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE 393 600 600

1-519000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT - 856 1,000 1,000

1-519000-2400 WORKERS COMPENSATION 273 300 300

PERSONNELEXPENSES 5 5 120,400 $ 125,000 S 128,200

1-519000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES 36,088 46,137 35,000 50,000

1-519000-3150 BUILDINGOFFICIALFEES 343,624 171,554 300,000 200,000

1-519000-3151 CONSTRUCTIONINSPECTIONFEES 7,479 9,548 15,000 10,000

1-519000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT 1,833 4,212 1,500 5,000

1-519000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES 557 I 286 500 500

OPERATINGEXPENSES $ 389.581 $ 231,737 5 352,000 $ 265,500

COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENTTOTAL $ 389,581 S 352,137 $ 477,000 5 393,700

Notes“



FV2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

200

.800

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

CODE COMPLIANCE

GENERAL FUND

1-520000-1200 REGULAR SALARIES

1-520000-1400 OVERTIME PAY

1-520000-1600 PTO PAY

1-520000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-520000-2100 FICA

1-520000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1—520000-2300HEALTHINSURANCE

1—520000-2320LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE

1-520000-2350 DENTAL INSURANCE

1-520000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDING BENEFIT

1-520000-2400 WORKERSCOMPENSATION

PERSONNELEXPENSES

1-520000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-520000-3410 TECHICALSUPPORT

1—520000-4100COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-520000-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT

1-520000-4510 INSURANCE- AUTO

1-520000-4520 INSURANCE- LIABILITY

1-520000-4600 MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

1-520000-4610 R&MVEHICLES

1-520000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT

1-520000-4700 PRINTINGANDBINDING

1-520000-4960 RECORDINGANDTAXES

1-520000~5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-520000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-520000-5240 GAS/FUEL/TOLLS

1-520000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUB/MEMBERSHIPS

FY2019 FY2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

4.102

224

443

292

477

716

23

49

78

180

5 6,584

2,404

6,948

2.492

427

497

4,270

264

798

173

1,065

125

ACTUAL

4,044

422

391

324

520

732

22

36

92

182

2,398

7,820

3,166

51 1

802

5,400

469

379

389

489

202

252

298

804

168

4,200

2oo

600

400

500

eoo
abo
we

we

1oo

7,800

4,000

7,000

2,800

1,000

1,000

5,500

600

500

300

500

500

200

300

1,100

500

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

4,300

200

600

500

400

600

800

100

100

100

200

4.000

8,000

3.200

1,000

1.000

5.500

1,000

500

500

500

500

500

500

1.100

500
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDE TAIL

POLICE DEPARTMENT

GENERAL FUND

1-521000-1200 REGULARSALARIES

1-521000-1400 OVERTIME

1-521000-1500 INCENTIVEPAY

1-521000-1600 PTO PAY

1-521000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-521000-2100 FICA

1-521000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1-521000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

1-521000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE

1-521000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE

1-521000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT

1-521000-2400 WORKERSCOMPENSATION

1-521000-2450 TESTING& SCREENING

1-521000-2500 UNEMPLOYMENTCOMPENSATION

PERSONNEL EXPENSES

1-521000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-521000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-521000-3500 CRIMINALINVESTIGATIONS

1-521000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-521000-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT

1-521000-4300 PUBLICUTILITIES

1-521000-4400 RENTALANDLEASES

1-521000-4510 INSURANCE- AUTO

1-521000-4520 INSURANCE- LIABILITY

1-521000-4600 MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

1-521000-4610 R&MVEHICLES

FY 2019
ACTUAL

51 1,550

76,442

3,490

48,874

35,344

50,596

33,784

67,403

2,709

4,694

9,242

26,903

1,905

107

2,104

14,340

665

17,674

558

7,564

1.778

3,985

63,658

4,424

11.473

FY 2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

556,584

36,537

3,000

29,510

29,783

52,219

61,989

82,015

3,806

4,516

10,316

29,170

1,786

901,231

2,397

13,636

483

19,469

286

6,684

2,042

5,614

79,464

5,336

8.803

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

519,000

35,000

3,300

79,300

54,000

50,200

64,500

98,600

5,200

6,500

11,700

29,200

2,000

$ 500

4,000

15,000

500

21,000

500

9,000

2,000

7,000

80,000

5,600

FY2021
PROPOS E

DBUDGET

587,000

35,000

4,800

88,600

52,400

56,100

71.200

103,000

5,600

7,000

12,600

32,800

2,000

000

1,063,100

4,500

20,000

1,000

21,000

500

8,000

2,000

7,000

80,000

5.600

11.000



.226 2,987

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

POLICE DEPARTMENT

GENERALFUND

1-521000-4620 R&MBUILDINGS

1-521000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT

1—521000-4700PRINTINGAND BINDING

1-521000-4900 ADVERTISING

1-521000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-521000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-521000-5240 GAS/FUELfI'OLLS

1-521000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUB/MEMBERSHIPS

1-521000-5600 SMALLTOOLS & EQUIPMENT

OPERA TINGEXPENSES

1-521000-6400 CAPITALOUTLAY - EQUIPMENT

1-521000-9610 GRANTEXPENDITURES

CAPITALOUTLAY

POLICEDEPARTMENTTOTAL

Notes"

An AdditionalPolice Of?cer was added to this department

6400 — (2) Computer Replacements

9610 - Grant Expenditures

FY 2019
ACTUAL

4,935

2,792

679

293

4,724

4,051

34,474

1

$ 181.397

9,255

2.687

$ 11,942

$ 1,068,382

$ 42,077

$ 3.000

$ 14,000

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

2,050

5,472

655

1,149

5,010

33,876

$ 195,413

5,145

6.300

$ 11,445

$ 1,108,089

FY 2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

5,000

3,000

1,500

7,300

6,000

37,000

2,000

$ 224.400

6.000

6.300

$ 12,300

$ 1.200.200

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

5.
000
3.
500
1.
000

5,000

6.
000

35.
000

2.000

$ 218,100

3.000

14.000

$ 17,000

$ 1,298,200



774.600

CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FIRE DEPARTMENT

GENERAL FUND

1-522000-1200 REGULARSALARIES

1-522000-1400 OVERTIME

1-522000-1500 INCENTIVEPAY

1-522000-1600 PTO PAY

1-522000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-522000-2100 FICA

1-522000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1-522000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

1-522000-2320 LIFEIDISABILITYINSURANCE

1—522000-2350DENTALINSURANCE

1-522000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT

1-522000-2400 WORKERSCOMPENSATION

1-522000-2450 TESTING& SCREENING

PERSONNEL EXPENSES

1-522000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-522000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-522000-3470 CONTRACTLABOR

1-522000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

1-522000-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT

1-522000-4300 PUBLICUTILITIES

1-522000-4400 RENTALANDLEASES

1-522000-4510 INSURANCE- AUTO

1-522000-4520 INSURANCE- LIABILITY

1-522000-4525 INSURANCE- CANCER POLICY

1-522000-4600 MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

1-522000-4610 R&MVEHICLES

FY 2019 FY2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

330,092

84,182

3,340

39,064

32,910

39,828

53,290

48,545

2,272

3,406

4,976

26,000

175

$ 721 530

6,230

7,362

14,208

34

11,489

1,778

2,277

29,707

5,884

ACTUAL

41 1,888

78,532

3,840

33,924

35,612

43,920

58,684

47,837

2,885

2,635

5,580

31,272

175

784

5,647

13,915

14,424

10,510

2,042

3,206

39,732

913

4,927

FY 2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

402,500

70,000

3,800

63,900

35,300

44,000

49,600

57,400

2,800

3,500

6,300

31,500

6,000

10,000

14,500

200

11,500

2,000

4,000

40,000

700

7.600

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

884,000

5,000



0,000
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY2019 FY 2020
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

SANITATIONDEPARTMENT

GENERAL FUND

1-534000-1200 REGUIAR SALARIES 27,553

1-534000-1400 OVERTIME

1-534000-1600 PTO PAY 2,616

1-534000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY 2,530

1-534000-2100 FICA 2,479

‘I-534000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION 3,272

1-534000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE 2,770

1-534000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE 103

1-534000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE 195

1—534000-2390FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT 314

1-534000-2400 WORKERS COMPENSATION 90

PERSONNEL EXPENSES 41

1-534000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES 7,463

1-534000-3495 FRANCHISETRASH COLLECTION 341,018

1-534000-4120 POSTAGE AND FREIGHT 2,990

1—534000-4520INSURANCE- LIABILITY 1,612

1-534000-5700 BADDEBT EXPENSE 38

OPERATINGEXPENSES 121

SANITATIONDEPARTMENTTOTAL 5 043

Notes"

ACTUAL

17,212

3,854

1,645

1,845

2,428

2,028

74

113

355

89

7,204

383,304

3,499

2,978

FY 2020 FY2021
ADOPTED PROPOSE

DBUDGET BUDGET

15.100 16,000

500 500

4,100 4,600

2,900 3.000

1,700 1.800

2,200 2.400

4,100 2.400

200 200

200 200

400 300

100 100

31,500

3,000 3,000

337,300 391,000

3,700 3,700

3,000 3,000

$ ooo 700

437
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CITY OF MASCOTTE.FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL FUND

1-541000-1200 REGULAR SALARIES

1-541000-1600 PTO PAY

1-541000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY

1-541000-2100 FICA

1-541000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION

1-541000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

1-541000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE

1-541000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE

1-541000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT

1-541000-2400 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PERSONNELEXPENSES

1-541000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

1-541000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT

1-541000-3440 EXTERMINATING

1-541000-4100

1-541000-4120

1-541000-4300

1-541000-4400

1-541000-4510

1-541000-4520

1-541000-4600

1-541000-4610

1-541000-4620

1-541000-4630

1-541000-4650

1-541000-4670

COMMUNICATIONSERVICES

POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT

PUBLICUTILITIES

RENTALANDLEASES

INSURANCE- AUTO

INSURANCE- LIABILITY

MAINTENANCECONTRACTS

R&MVEHICLES

R&MBUILDINGS

R&MSTREETS & SIDEWALKS

R&M EQUIPMENT

R&MGROUNDS

FY2019
ACTUAL

20.948

1.979

1.908

1.875

2,474

1,307

72

122

237

44.635

3.210

2.124

2.434

77

10.155

527

1.252

5.092

1.170

6.284

15.599

11.053

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

16.147

6.679

1.638

1.994

2.592

1.872

70

94

266

1 127

34.545

4.219

1.615

2.690

89

11,001

1,954

2.404

5.959

469

759

2.546

5.000

1,001

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

20,000

5,100

1.800

2,100

2.700

2.100

100

200

300

$ 100

45.000

3.500

2.000

2.800

200

12.000

2.000

3.000

6.000

2,000

3.000

5.000

2.000

FY 2021
PROPOSED

BUDGET

21.
000
5.100

2.000

2.100

2.800

2,000

100

200

300

700

36,300

37.000

4.500

3,000

2.800

200

12.000

2.000

3.000

6,000

1.000

1.000

3.000

20.000

1.500



CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

PUBLICWORKS

GENERAL FUND

1—541000-5100OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

1-541000-5200 UNIFORMS

1-541000-5220 CHEMICALS

1-541000-5240 GAS/FUEL/TOLLS

1-541000-5280 STREET SIGNS

1-541000-5600 SMALLTOOLS 8-EQUIPMENT

OPERA TINGEXPENSES

PUBLIC WORKS TOTAL $ 153,393 $

Notes"

3100 - General Fund Portion of Cleaning

3100 - General Fund Portion of Mowing

FY2019 FY2020
ACTUAL Esnwuneu

ACTUAL

M3 $4

280 865

m 1m

1414 L305

«$25 I557

m7 1

S 12L341 s amass

123,537

$

$

9.100

23.400

$

FY2020 FY2021
ADOPTED PROPOSE

DBUDGET BUDGET

1.000 500

1.000 1.
000

600 200

1.000 1,300

10.000 10.
000

1.500

111,600 $ 121,500

146,700 $ 157.
800

5



5,000 5,000

109,600

5.000
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CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

PUBLIC WORKS - STREET LIGHTING

GENERALFUND

1-541200-3100 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7,124 3,250 4,000 4,000

1-541200-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT 100 100

1-541200-4320 STREET LIGHTS 60,780 60,573 63,000 65,000

1-541200-4321 DUKE'SLAKE 6,156 7,569 6,000 7,600

1-541200-4322 LAKEJACKSON RIDGE 2,659 2,642 2,700 2,700

1-541200-4323 SHEARWATER ESTATES 2,726 2,709 2,800 2,800

1-541200-4324 LAKEVIEW ESTATES 793 787 1,000 1,000

1-541200-4325 GARDENSAT LAKEJACKSON 2,684 3,228 3,300 3,300

1-541200-4326CENTENNIALPARKWAY 4,405 4,370 4,500 4,500

1-541200-4327 KNIGHTS LAKE 8,769 10,594 8,000 10,600

1-541200-4328 BAYRIDGE 2,360 1,471 2,800 2.000
1-541200-4329 GROVELANDMOTEL 759 756 1,000 1,000

1-541200-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT 128

OPERATINGEXPENSES $ 215 $ 1 S S

1-541200-6300 CAPITALOUTLAY- PROJECTS 9 900 36,100 1

CAPITALOUTLAY 3 5 15,000

PUBLICWORKS - Street Lighting TOTAL $ 5 5 111 s 1

Notes“

6300 - Street LightingProjects $ 14,000

Four Seasons Ave.

Nan DellAve

Sarah Dr.

BillyDr.



1,529

56,825

23 352

9.944 S 13.800

500

13,300

CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY2019 FY 2020 FY2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

FLEET MAINTENANCE

GENERALFUND

1-550000-1200 REGULARSALARIES 32,110 34,252 34,000 35,000

1-550000-1400 OVERTIMEPAY 500 500

1-550000-1600 PTO PAY 4,117 3,173 5,600 5,700

1-550000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY 3,876 3,368 3,800 3,400

1-550000-2100 FICA 2,646 2,944 3,300 3,400

1-550000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION 4,010 4,408 4,300 4,400

1-550000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE 6,924 6,806 8,200 7,900

1-550000-2320LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE 215 213 400 400

1-550000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE 487 374 500 500

1-550000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT 711 794 900 900

1-550000-2400WORKERSCOMPENSATION

PERSONNEL EXPENSES $ 57 976 S 63,300 3 63,900

1-550000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES 2,104 2,398 4,000 4,000

1-550000-4300PUBLICUTILITIES 476 586 700 700

1-550000-4520 INSURANCE- LIABILITY 2,121 2,978 3,000 3,000

1-550000-4610 R&MVEHICLES 844 752 1,000 1,000

1-550000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT 171 144 1,000 1,000

1-550000-4699REPAIRS - (FLEET MAINTENANCE) 3,377

1-550000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES 237 216 400 400

1-550000-5200UNIFORMS 143 357 1,000 500

1-550000-5240GAS/FUEL/TOLLS 696 973 1,000 1,000

1-550000-5400 BOOKS/PUBS/SUBIMEMBERSHIPS1,188 1,188 1,200 1,200

1-550000-5600SMALLTOOLS 8 EQUIPMENT 1 500

OPERATINGEXPENSES $ 11 3



FY 2019

ACTUAL

FY 2020

ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

FY 2020

ADOPTED

BUDGET

FY 2021

PROPOSED

BUDGET

$ 68,1 $ 67,920 $ 100 $ 200



CITYOF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

EXPENDITUREDETAIL

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021
ESTIMATED PROP

OSEDACTUAL ACTUAL 1 BUDGET

PARKSAND RECREATIONDEPARTMENT

GENERALFUND

1-572000-9710 GRANT EXPENDITURES- CAPITAL 150.000 100 000

CAPITALOUTLAY -5 - S - 5 150.000 5 100,000

PARKS ANDRECREATIONDEPARTMENT 5 3 $ 150.000 100.
000Notes“

FWCGrant(Florida WildltfeCommission)

Enhancements to Sunset Park

FY2020
ADOPTE
D



1,





CITYOF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

WATER AND SEWER FUND - 400

FY2019 FY2020 FY 2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
EXPENDITUREDETAIL

WATERDEPARTMENT

400-533000-1200 REGUIJ-\RSALARIES 209,818 227,923 215,000 225,000
400-533000-1400 OVERTIME 2,758 5,000 5,000
400-533000-1600 PTO PAY 27,275 43,363 54,000 57,000
400—533000-1800HOLIDAYPAY 20,543 18,539 14,000 11,200
400-533000-2100 FICA 19,969 23,528 21,500 22,300
400-533000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTIONS 26,505 30,585 28,200 30,000
400-533000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE 29,016 33,458 40,200 39,000
400-533000-2320 INSURANCE/ LIFE/DISABILITY 1,015 1,162 2,000 2,000
400-533000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE 2,008 1,843 2,500 2,500
400-533000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT 3,589 4,267 4,500 4,500
400-533000-2400 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 4,588 4,754 5,200 5,500
400—533000-2450EMPLOYEETESTING& SCREENING 64

PERSONNELEXPENSES $ 347 148 S 389,422 $ 100

400-533000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES 51,435 68,410 100,000 65,000
400-533000-3200 AUDITSERVICES 14,000 14,250 18,000 18,000
400-533000-3410 TECHNICALSUPPORT 20,422 16,246 18,000 18,000
400-533000-4100 COMMUNICATIONSERVICES 10,433 11,810 12,000 12,000
400-533000-4120 POSTAGE & FREIGHT 5,085 4,454 6,000 6,000
400-533000-4300 PUBLIC UTILITIES 31,315 31,020 30,000 32,000
400-533000-4400RENTALAND LEASES - 2,000 2,000
400-533000-4510 INSURANCE- AUTO 2,277 3,206 4,000 4,000
400-533000-4520 INSURANCE- LIABILITY 51,052 65,745 65,000 70,000
400-533000-4600MAINTENANCECONTRACTS 264 469 600 600
400-533000-4610 R&M - VEHICLES 2,083 2,311 2,000 2,500
400-533000-4620 R&M - BUILDINGS 38,921 1,853 2,500 2,500
400-533000-4630R&MSTREETS &SIDEWALKS 5,300 5,000 5,000
400-533000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT 2,509 7,063 3,000 7,000
400-533000-4660 R&MWATER TANKS - 100,000 100,000
400-533000-4670R&MGROUNDS 925 583 1,000 1,000
400-533000-4690 R&MWELLS, PUMPS, & LINES 31,858 37,060 50,000 50,000
400-533000-4700PRINTINGAND BINDING 100 401 500 500
400-533000-4900ADVERTISING 1,500 1,500
400-533000-4990MISCELLANEOUSEXPENSE 288 000



CITYOF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA
FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

WATER AND SEWER FUND - 400

FY2019
ACTUAL

EXPENDITUREDETAIL
WATER DEPARTMENT

400-533000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES 1,529
400-533000-5200 UNIFORMS 547
400—533000—5210 WATER ANALYSIS 2,960
400-533000-5220 CHEMICALS 12,998
400—533000-5240GAS/FUEUTOLLS 8,851
400-533000-5290 METERSUPPLIES 127,974
400-533000-5400 BOOKS, PUBS, SUB & MEMBERSHIPS 570
400-533000-5410 SCHOOLS&TRAINING 852
400-533000-5430 SEMINARS&MEETINGS 543
400-533000-5600 SMALLTOOLS AND EQUIPMENT 8,517
400-533000-5700 BAD DEBTEXPENSE (2,903)
400-533000-5900 DEPRECIATION 1

OPERATING EXPENSES 5 606.868

400-533000-6300 CAPITALPROJECTS 18,709
400-533000-6380FDEP WATER MASTER PLAN
400-533000-6400CAPITALEQUIPMENT 52,062
400-533000-6480 REDIWATERLINES 341,260

CAPITALOUTLAY 5 412,031

400-533000-9980ADDITIONSTO RESERVE
OTHERUSES 5 -

WATERDEPARTMENTTOTAL $ 1,366,047
Notes"

3100 - Water Fund Portion of Cleaning 6,000

3100 - Water Fund Portionof Mowing 16,000

3100 - UREOncall Emergency Services 15,000
3100 - SMW5-Yr monitoring Report for CUP 30,000

3410 - 1/2 of Black Mountain Annual Fees in Technical Support 12,000

6300 - Water Master Plan (50% Loan) 195,000

6380 - FDEP - Grant Water Master Plan (50% SRF - FDEP Grant) 195.000
6400 - Computer Replacement (4) 6.000
6480 - RediGrant Water Lines Continuingdown Hwy 50 (Completion) 100,000

FY2020
ESTIMATED

$

ACTUAL

1,346

842

2,352

14,856

5,491

313,671

2,111

878

1,876

4,126

285

713.003

14,900

34,772

400.000
449,672

1,552,097

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

2,000

1,000

5,000

13,000

10,000

375,000

2,500

1,000

2,000

5,000

300

$ 839,900

32,000

500,000

5 532.000

$ 1,764,000

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

2,000

1,000

5,000

15,000

10,000

100,000

2,500

1,000

2,000

5,000

500

$ 443,600

195,000

195,000

6,000

100,000

$ 496,000

45,900

$ 45,900

$ 1,389,500



CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA
FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

WATER AND SEWER FUND- 400

FY 2019 FY2020 FY 2020 FY 2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
EXPENDITUREDETAIL

SEWER DEPARTMENT

400-535000-1200 REGULARSALARIES 22,687 21,573 23,000 24,000
400-535000-1600 PTO PAY 1,819 6,120 6,000 6,000
400-535000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY 1,997 1,844 1,400 1,300
400-535000-2100 FICA 2,010 2,373 2,300 2,400
400-535000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTIONS 2,650 3,120 3,000 3,100
400-535000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE 1,731 1,690 1,300 2,000
400-535000-2320 INSURANCEI LIFE/DISABILITY 72 72 100 100
400-535000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE 122 94 200 200
400-535000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDING BENEFIT 237 266 300 300
400-535000-2400 WORKER'SCOMPENSATION 449 456 500 400

PERSONNEL EXPENSES $ 33,774 $ 37.608 $ 38,100 $ 39.
800

400-535000-3100PROFESSIONALSERVICES 3,264 3,429 5,000 5,000
400-535000-4120 POSTAGE & FREIGHT 45 - 500 500
400—535000—4300PUBLICUTILITIES 964 998 1,000 1,200
400-535000-4335 WASTEWATERUSAGE 1,257 1,248 1,500 1,500
400—535000-4520INSURANCE- LIABILITY 8,487 9,931 10,000 12,000
400-535000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT 1,882 1,776 2,000 2,000
400-535000-4690 R&MWELLS,PUMPS, & LINES 4,197 2,258 5,000 5,000
400-535000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES - 100 500
400-535000-5200 UNIFORMS 428 500 500
400—535000-5220CHEMICALS - 200 500
400-535000-5410 SCHOOLS8.TRAINING 2,000 2,000
400-535000-5900DEPRECIATION 71 -

OPERATINGEXPENSES $ 91.136 5 20,068 $ 27,800 $ 30.700

400-535000-6300 CAPITALPROJECTS - 187,500
400-535000-6380FDEP CLEANWATER MASTERPLAN - 187,500

CAPITALOUTLAY $ - $ 5 - 5 375,000

SEWER DEPARTMENTTOTAL $ 124,910 5 57,676 $ 65,900 3 445,500
Notes"

6300 - Clean Water Master PIan (50% Loan) $ 187,500

6380 - FDEP - Grant Clean Water Master Plan (50% SRF - FDEP Grant) $ 187,500



CITY OF MASCOTTE.FLORIDA

FY 202019-2021 BUDGET
WA TERIMPACTFEE FUND - 420

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUEDETAIL
WATER IMPACTFEE FUND

420-363230 WATER IMPACTFEES 447,150 351,216 216,800 271,000
420-361100 INTERESTINCOME 4,975 6,452
420-381000 TRANSFERIN

WATER IMPACT FEE REVENUE S 452,125 $ 357.668 S 216,800 $ 271,000

FY2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSED

EXPENDITUREDETAIL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
WATER IMPACT FEE FUND

420-533000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES

420-533000-6300 CAPITALPROJECTS
420-533000-6400 CAPITALEQUIPMENT - - -

ACCOUNT GROUP $ $ - $ $ -

420-533000-9190 TRANSFERSOUT 90.200
TRANSFERS $ - $ 5 90,200 5

420-533000-9980 ADDITIONSTO RESERVES $ 357.668 $ 126.600 $ 271.000
OTHER USES S S 357,668 $ 126.600 $ 271.000

WATER IMPACT FEE FUNDTOTAL $ - $ 357,668 $ 216.800 $ 271,000



CITY OF MASCOTTE, FLORIDA
FY 2020-2021 BUDGET

SEWER IMPACT FEE FUND - 440

FY 2019 FY2020 FY 2020 FY 2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMENDED PROPOSE

D
I

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGE
TREVENUEDETAIL

SEWER IMPACTFEE FUND

440-361100 INTERESTINCOME
440-363235 SEWER IMPACTFEES 3,510 10 000 8 500
440-381000 TRANSFER IN -

440-399000 USE OF OPERATINGREVENUE -

WASTEWATER IMPACT FEE REVENUE 3 $ 3.510 $ 10.000 $ 8.
500

FY2019 FY 2020 FY 2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMENDED PROPOSED

EXPENDITUREDETAIL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
SEWER IMPACTFEE FUND

440-535000-6300 CAPITAL PROJECTS - -

440-535000-6400 CAPITALEQUIPMENT -

CAPITAL OUTLAY $ $ $

440-535000-9190TRANSFERS OUT -

TRANSFERS $ - 5 $ - $ -

440-535000-9980 ADDITIONSTO RESERVES 3.510 10.000 8.500
OTHER USES $ S 3.510 $ 10,000 $ 8.500

SEWER IMPACT FEE FUNDTOTAL S - $ 3.510 5 10.000 S 8,500





TOTAL

CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA
FY 2020-2021 BUDGET
S TORMWATER FUND - 450

REVENUEDETAIL
STORMWATER DEPARTMENT
450-343999 STORMWATERREVENUE
450-361100 INTERESTINCOME
450-399000 USE OF OPERATINGREVENUE

STORMWATERREVENUE

EXPENDITUREDETAIL
STORMWATER DEPARTMENT
450-538000-1200 REGULARSALARIES8-WAGES
450-538000-1400 OVERTIME
450-538000-1600 PTO PAY

450-538000-1800 HOLIDAYPAY
450-538000-2100 FICA

450-538000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION
450-538000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

450-538000-2320 INSURANCE/ LIFE/DISABILITY
450-538000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE

450-538000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT
450-538000-2400 WORKER'SCOMPENSATION

PERSONNEL EXPENSES

450-538000-3100 PROFESSIONALSERVICES
450-538000-4120 POSTAGE ANDFREIGHT
450—538000-4400RENTALANDLEASES
450-538000-4510INSURANCE- AUTO
450-538000-4520INSURANCE- LIABILITY
450-538000-4610 R&MVEHICLES
450-538000-4650 R&MEQUIPMENT

450—538000-4670R&MGROUNDS
450-538000-4690 WELLS, PUMPS & LINES
450-538000-4900ADVERTISING
450-538000-4920 PERMITFEES
450-538000-5100 OFFICE/OPERATINGSUPPLIES

FY2019
ACTUAL

197,804

2,783

$ 200,587

FY 2019
ACTUAL

44,015

1,327

6.083
5,040

4,299

5,642

8,452

254

592

950

1 709

5 78.363

13,033

2,990

1,138

3,941

2,788

53

1,999

5,625

FY2020
ESTIMATED

I

ACTUAL

167,443

2,652

21,000

$ 191,095

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

43,320

118

7,054

4,458

4,519

5,923

8,498

259

470

1,075

$ 77,522

10,603

3,499

1,603

4,965

289

4,780

1,000

5,625

FY 2020
AMENDED
BUDGET

161,000

21,000

$ 182,000

FY 2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

46,500

2,000

8,600

3,000

4,500

5,800

10,300

500

700

1,200

$ 85,100

16,500

4,000

2,000

5,000

2,500

1,000

5,000

500

5,800

500

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

170,000

59.
2005 229,200

FY2021
PROPOSED

BUDGET

46,000

1,400

10,000

4,500

4,600

6,000

9.900
500

700

1,200

2.100

$ 86,900

10,000

4,000

2,500

2,000

5,000

2,500

1,000

5,000

1.000
5,700

500



CITY OF MASCOTTE,FLORIDA

FY 2020-2021 BUDGET
STORMWATER FUND - 450

FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMENDED PROPOSE

DACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

450-538000-5200 UNIFORMS - 329 500 500
450-538000-5240 GAS/FUEL/'TOLLS 203 500 500
450-538000-5410 SCHOOLSANDTRAINING 260 1.000 1.

000450-538000-5430 SEMINARS& MEETINGS - 500 500
450—538000-5600SMALLTOOLS AND EQUIPMENT 27 77 100 100
450-538000-5700 BADDEBT 6 356 500 500
450-538000-5900 DEPRECIATION 43.723 -

OPERA TINGEXPENSES $ 75,786 $ 33,126 S 45,900 $ 42.
300

450-538000-6300 CAPITALPROJECTS 51.000 51.000 100.
000450-538000-6400 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 39.997 ~

CAPITALOUTLAY S 39,997 5 51.000 $ 51,000 $ 100,000

450-538000-9980 ADDITIONSTO RESERVE -

OTHER USES $ - S - $ - $

$ 194.146 $ 161,648 $ 182.000 $ 229,200
STORMWATERDEPARTMENTTOTAL

Notes"

6300 - StormwaterMaster Plan $ 100,000



342,300 342,300
560,000 ~ 57,300

100
5 560.000 5 10,000 S $400,000 S 57,300 5 342,300 $ 1.556.500

159.400 57.300 169.900
5 550,000 $ 10,000 S 181,000 $400,000 $ 51,300 3 301.100 5 1.555.600

0

Special Revenue Funds
City of MascottoFY2020-2021

The City has several funds that
receive income dedicated for
speci?c uses. A summary of
these funds are shown below.

Fund - 105 Fund - 110 Fund- 140 Fund - 150 Fund — 160 Fund - 190
Infrastructure PAT Pollce Impact Flre Impact Recreational Community

ESTIMATEDREVENUES $urTax Fund Fees Fees Impact Fees Redevelopment Total

Taxes:

Sales and Use Taxes 560,000 560,000
Impact Fees 89,800 57,300 147,100
Intergovernmental 1,300 1,300
Fines and Forfeitures
Interest
Other
Total Revenues 1,300 89,800 342,300 1,050,700

Tra nsfer in
Use of Reserves 8,700 97 400,000 505,900

Total Revenues and Sources 187,000

EXPENDITURES
General Government 11,000 172,400 183,400
PublicSafety 89,600 10,000 187,000 400,000 686,600
PublicWorks 112,000 112,000
Water Department 188,000 188,000
Debt Service

Total Expenditures 400,600 10,000 187,000 400.000 172,400 1,170,000

Transfers out

Additions to reserves 386,600
Total Expenditures and Uses



105-312600 - Sales and Use Taxes
105-361100 - Interest

Discretionary Tax Fund - 105 FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
City of Mascotte FY2020-2021 ESTIMATED AMENDED PROPOSE

DACTUAL ACTUAI. BUDGET BUDGET

543,911 554,789 490,200 560,000
18,583 9,247

105—369300- Ins. LiabilitySettlements - 29,598 29,600
105—384100- Debt Proceeds In 150,698 -

Total Revenues 713,192 593,634 519,800 560,000

Transferin
105-399000 — Use ofReserves 391,954 485,600
105-399001 — Use ofDebt Proceeds 1,955,044 1,955,100
Total Revenues and Sources S 713,192 5 2,940,632 5 2,960,500 $ 560,000

NDITURES

105-12-566000-6300- Projects 23,299 2,236 2,300
105-12-566000-6400- Equipment 13,000 11,000

Compliance

105-20—566000-6400- Equipment 29,395 30,000

105-21-566000-6300- Projects

105-21—566000—6400- Equipment 111,909 159,619 160,100 89,600

105-22-566000-6300- Projects 150,698 229,276 230,000 -

105-22-566000-6400- Equipment 39,288 38,714 39,000
105-22-566000-7100- Principal 2,300,000 2,300,000 -

105-22-566000-7200- Interest 58,752 79,100



Discre?onary

21

50-6400

S 400,600

Discretionary Tax Fund - 105
city of Mascotte FY2020-2021

‘PublicWorks

105-41-566000-6300 - Projects

105-41-566000-6400- Equipment

105-50—550000-6400- Equipment

105-72—566000—6400— Equipment

Water

105—33—566000—6300- Projects

105-33—566000-6400— Equipment

Total Expenditures

105-12-566000-9980— Additions
Total Expenditures and Uses 5

Tax
12-6400 - Replacement of Server at City Hall

-6400 — Replacement of (2) PD Vehicles
41-6400 - Street Resurfacing Project

Park Rd.

Wi/dwoodAve.

LakeJackson Dr.

FY2019

ACTUAL

76,942

36,162

510,050

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

75,000

41,758

2,955,046

510,050 $ 2,955,046

— Replacement of Truck#005 Fleet Maintenance
33-6300 — Pneumatic Tank Midway Ave.
33-6300 - SR50 Watermain Replacement Phase II

Total

FY2020

AMENDED
BUDGET

75,000

45,000

2,960,500

5 2,960,500 5

‘VI-4.h-‘U|~*U)-

FY2021

PROPOSE
DBUDGET

75,000

37,000

188,000

400,600

159,400

560,000

11,000

89,600

75,000

37,000

85,000

103,000



S
E
R
U.n
D
N
E
P
X
E

PAT Fund=(110)
City of Mascotte FY2020-2021

{ESTIMATEDREVENUES
Taxes:

110—351950- Police Education (PAT)
110-361100 — Interest

Total Revenues

Transferin
110-399000 - Use ofReserves
Total Revenues Sources

110-21-521000-5250- Ammunition
110-21-521000-5400- Books, etc..

110-21-521000-5410- Schools
110—21—521000-5430— Seminars
Total Expenditures

110-21-521000-9190— Transfer Out
110-21—521000-9980- Additions
Total Expenditures and Uses

FY2019

ACTUAL

3,754

209

3,963

3,004

6,967

2,172

1,089

2,495

1,211

6,967

6,967

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

1,272

194

1,466

4,062

5 5,528 $

1,401

163
3,964

5,528

S 5,528 5

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

1,000

1,000

5,500

6,500

2,000

500

3,000
1,000

6,500

6,500

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

1,300

1,300

8,700

S 10.
000

1,000

1,000

5,000

3,000

10,000

5 10,000



and



FY1010 FY2020 FY2011
STIMATE ADOPTED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET

Police

5600 -

6300

5300

6400

7100

1,600

5 181.000

Police Impact Fees Fund (140) FY2019
City of Mascotte FY2020-2021 E D

ACTUAL

Impact Fees
5600 — Body Cameras 5 1,500

Vests 5 3,500

PD Renovations
- Permitting and Design S 12,000

6300 — Renovate Two Bathrooms S 15,000
6300 — Renovate Breakroom 5 15,000
6300 — Programable TwoSide LEDSign & Base $ 20,000

— Replace Flooring $ 40,000
6300 — BuilidngFacide Entrance andsignage $ 50,000

6400 — Shotguns S 2,000
6400 — Rifles $ 3,000
6400 — Power DMSSoftware $ 5,700

— Speed Measurement Units 5 6,000

— Principal Lease Payment Tasers 5 6,500
7100 — Principal Lease Paymt Radios $ 5,200
7200 — Interest on Radios 5

Total



s 400.000

Fire

Fire Impact Fees Fund (150) FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2021
City of Mascatte FY2020-2021 ESTIMATED ADOPTED PROPOSE

DACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET
ESTIMATEDREVENUES
Taxes:

150-363225 Impact Fees 222,110 172,368 106,400
150—361100Interest 1,435 1,310
Total Revenues 223,545 173,678 106,400 -

Transferin
150399000 - Use ofReserves - 400,000
Total Revenues and Sources 5 223,545 5 173,678 S 106,400 5 400,000

EXPENDITURES

Fire

150-22—522000—5600- SmallTools 4,769 - -

150-22-522000-6300 - Projects - 400,000
150-22-522000-6400 - Equipment 165,853 37,566 41,800
150—22—522000—710O- Principal 8,214 6,184 6,200
150-22-522000-7200 — Interest 2,030 2,100
Total Expenditures 178,836 45,780 50,100 400,000

150-22—522000-9190— Transfer Out - -

150-22-522000-9980- Additions - 56,300
Total Expenditures and Uses 5 178,836 S 45,780 5 106,400 $ 400,000

Impact Fees

Renovate Fire Department $ 400,000

Total



Recreat

Recreational Impact Fees- 160
Cityof Mascotte FY2020-2021

ESTIMATEDREVENUES
Taxes:

160—363270Impact Fees
160—36110OInterest
Total Revenues

Transferin
160—399000- Use ofReserves
Total Revenues and Sources

EXPENDITURES

Public Works

160—72—572000-6300-Projects
160-72-572000-6400—Equipment

Total Expenditures

160-72-572000-9190- Transfer Out
160-72—572000-9980- Additions
Total Expenditures and Uses

ional Impact Fees

FY2019 FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL ACTUAL

95,691 74,260

917 .984

96,608 75,244

- 24,756

S 96,608 5 100,000

11,761 100,000

11,761 100,000

$ 11,761 5 100,000

Total

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

45,800

45,800

91,700

137,500

100,000

100,000

37,500

137,500

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

57,300

57,300

5 57,300

57,300

5 57,300
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CRAFund (190)
City of Mascotte FY2020-2021

ESTIMATEDREVENUES
Taxes:

190—311150— Incremental Taxes — City
190-311160 — Incremental Taxes — Other
190—361100— Interest

Total Revenues

Transferin
190-399000 — Use of Reserves

Total Revenues and Sources

EXPENDITURES

190-590000-1200 REGULARSALARIES
1400 OVERTIMEPAY
1600 PTO PAY

1800 HOLIDAYPAY

190-590000-2100 FICA

190-590000-2200 RETIREMENTCONTRIBUTION
190-590000-2300 HEALTHINSURANCE

190-590000-2320 LIFE/DISABILITYINSURANCE
190—590000-2350 DENTALINSURANCE
190-590000-2390 FLEXIBLESPENDINGBENEFIT
190-590000-2400 WORKERSCOMPENSATION

PERSONNELEXPENSES

190-590000-3100 Professional Services

190—590000-4900 Advertising

190—59000O-4920Permit Fees
190—590000—5100Office/Operating Supplies

Operating Expenditures

190—90—590000-9190Transfers out

190—90—590000—9980Additions to reserves

Total Expenditures and Uses

$

FY2019

ACTUAL

69,219

51,952
537

121,708

121,171

36,971

2,021

3,991

2,645

4,314

6,232
204

438

632

1,079

58,527

31,645

175

386

32,206

90,733

FY2020
ESTIMATED

S

ACTUAL

155,756

117,584
653

273,993

273,340 S

34,567

3,816

3,445

2,784

4,449

6,086
204

338

734
1,096

57,519

30,660

68

175

30,903

154,400

242,822 S

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

155,100

116,200

271,300

271,300

37,100

1,300

5,000

3,900

3,600

4,200

7,400

400

500

800
1,200

65,400

50,000

500

500

500

51,500

154,400

271,300

FY2021

PROPOSE
DBUDGET

189,800

152,500

342,300

S 342,300

38,200

1,300
5,100

3,500

3,600

4,200

7,100

400

500

800

1,200

65,900

105,000

500

500

500

106,500

169,900

S 342,300



CRA

ning

CRAFund (190)
City of Mascotte FY2020-2021

Fund

Note* Per the CRA's Plan 90% of Code Compliance's Salary has been allocated to this Fund

3100 — Landscape Services CRAArea
— Comp Plan Text Updates
- Plan Services

Revenue Projections

City Estimates:

28,007,297 X .0071323 X .95 = $189,769

Lake County:

27,227,044 X .0050734 X .95 = $131,227
27,227,044 X .000-1629 X .95 = $ 11,973

LCWA:

28,007,297 X .0003557 X .95 = $ 9,464

5

FY2019

ACTUAL

189,800

131,200

12,000

9,300

FY2020
ADOPTED
BUDGET

FY2020
ESTIMATED

ACTUAL

FY2021
PROPOSE
DBUDGET

$ 65.
900

$ 35,000

$ 30,000

S 40,000
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